=OP \$215.00 32937

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Family Clubhouse, Incorporated		02/01/2008	CORPORATION: NORTH
Family Clubilouse, incorporated		02/01/2008	CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	i play. inc.	
Street Address:	2000 Riverside Drive	
Internal Address:	Unit 9	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28804	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3293704	WATER WEAR
Serial Number:	78791447	I PLAY.
Serial Number:	78791467	I PLAY.
Serial Number:	77054764	BABY GREENS
Serial Number:	77101252	GREEN SPROUTS
Serial Number:	77234842	LUNAR BOOTS
Registration Number:	2602662	I SWIM SAFELY.
Registration Number:	2722433	FLEXI SPECS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (828)252-6316

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 828.252.6225

Email: schnedler@ashevillepatent.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0055

900105388

Correspondent Name: Steven C. Schnedler
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2985
Address Line 4: Asheville, NORTH CAROLINA 28802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IPLAY-1,2,3,5,6,7,8,9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven C. Schnedler

Signature: /Steven C. Schnedler/

Date: 04/30/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=i play inc name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0056

SOSID: 0245793 Date Filed: 3/18/2008 11:24:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200807101375

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

FAMILY CLUBHOUSE, INCORPORATED

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statutes §55-10-06, the undersigned Corporation hereby submits these Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

- The name of the Corporation is Family Clubhouse, Incorporated. 1.
- The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation was duly adopted by its shareholders as of the 1st day of February, 2008, in the manner prescribed by law:

Article 1.00 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to Amendment #1. read as follows:

- NAME: The name of the Corporation is: i play. inc. (a)
- The amendment set forth above was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation at a meeting of said Board of Directors as of the 1st day of February, 2008, and recommended to the shareholders in accordance with North Carolina General Said amendment was approved by the shareholders of the Statutes §55-10-03. corporation as required by North Carolina General Statutes §55-10-03.
- These Articles of Amendment shall be effective at the time of filing on the 4. date it is filed by the Secretary of State.

THIS the 1⁵⁷ day of February, 2008.

FAMILY CLUBHOUSE, INCORPORATED

By: Becky Cannon, President

R&S 591208-1

RECORDED: 04/30/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0057